
Annual Report Return of O/o C.D.V.O, Nuapada for the year 2017-18 
1. Dairy Development. 

I. Review on Artificial Insemination for the year 2017-18 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of the district  

Annual AI Target 

for 2017-18 

Achievement 

during 2017-18 

% of  

Achievement 

No. of Progenies 

born 

1 Nuapada 28317 22382 79 6141 

II. Review on Vaccination for the year 2017-18 

Sl. 

N

o. 

DISTRI

CT 

H S V 
% 

of 

Ach

v. 

B Q V 
% 

of 

Ach

v. 

ASV 
% 

of 

Ach

v. 

THEILERI

A 

% 

of 

Ach

v. 

Targ

et 

Achv

. 

Targ

et 

Ach

v. 

Targ

et 

Ach

v. 

Targ

et 

Ach

v. 

1 
Nuapad

a 

1800

00 

1570

50 
87 

1290

00 

945

50 
73 

1000

00 

932

00 
93 2325 225 10 

 

BRUCE

LLA 

% 

of 

Ac

hv. 

FMD 

(Small 

Animal) 

% 

of 

Ac

hv. 

FMD 

(Large 

Animal) 

% 

of 

Ac

hv. 

ARV 
% 

of 

Ac

hv. 

ENT 
% 

of 

Ac

hv. 

GOAT 

POX 

% 

of 

A

ch

v. 

Tar

get 

Ac

hv. 

Tar

get 

Ac

hv. 

Tar

get 

Ac

hv. 

Tar

get 

Ac

hv. 

Tar

get 

Ac

hv. 

Tar

get 

Ac

hv. 

500 
28

0 
56 

4
5
0
0
0

 

1
5
5
8
0

 

35 

3
0
0
0
0
0

 

1
4
6
4
6
0

 

49 
163

0 

46

2 
28 

3
7
0
0
0

 

1
7
5
0
0

 
47 

3
5
0
0
0

 

4
7
2
0
0

 

  
  
  
1
3
5

 

 

PPRV 
% 

of 

Ach

v. 

R2B 
% 

of 

Ach

v. 

RD F1 
% 

of 

Ach

v. 

OTHE

R  

TOTAL 

Vaccination  

Total 

 % of . 

Vaccinati

on  
Targ

et 

Ach

v. 

Targ

et 

Ach

v. 

Targ

et 

Ach

v. 

Targe

t 

Achv

. 

9000

0 

4210

0 
47 

8500

0 

5960

0 
70 

2125

0 
1600 8 

 

10267

05 

6758

07 
     66% 

III. Control programme on FMD. 

a) Completion Certificate of 2
nd

 round of FMD vaccination from all CDVOs. 

For Large Animal 

Sl.No Year No of 

Round 

Date of 

commencement 

of round 

Date of 

completion of 

round 

Eligible LA 

population 

of dist. 

LA 

population 

covered 

under FMD 

vaccination 

LA 

population 

left over 

1 2016-

17 

1
st
  17.10.2016 20.01.2017 151800 147610 4190 

2 2017-

18 

2nd 21.04.2017 20.01.2018 151800 127460 24340 

3 2018-

19 

3rd 01.03.2018 Continuing 151800 20000 131800 

 



For Small animal 

Sl.No Year No of 

Round 

Date of 

commencement 

of round 

Date of 

completion 

of round 

Eligible SA 

population 

of dist. 

SA 

population 

covered 

under FMD 

vaccination 

SA 

population 

left over 

1 2016-

17 

1
st
  Oct-16 Dec 16 80772 40290 40482 

2 2017-

18 

2nd April-17 Jan-18 80772 20580 60192 

3 2018-

19 

3rd March-18 continuing 80772 700 80072 

 

IV. Anthrax-CP 

a) Vaccination status of ASV for 19 endemic districts. 

b) Supply and utilisation of ASV vaccine up to 31.03.2018. 

No of ASV supplied to field in doses: 96000 

No of ASV utilised up to 31.03.2018: 93200 

V. Development of cold chain facilities in LAC and Block level. 

a) Requirement of CDVOs. 

Sl.No Total no of 

VH & VDs 

Availability 

of cold chain 

facility 

Total no. Of 

LACs 

Availability 

of cold chain 

facility 

Total 

requirement 

 08 08 51 22 29 

 

b) Repair and procurement of refrigerators etc.           

Sl. 

No 

Year Amount received Expenditure Balance Remarks 

1 2013-14 1,80,000 1,80,000 Nil  

2 2014-15 2,00,000 1,52,250 47,750 Balance amount is under 

process to purchase freeze. 

DEDS 

a) Sanction for induction of dairy cows for the year 2017-18. 

(Submitted to Directorate on dated 19.04.18 vide letter no 867 by mail) 

b) Priority to Tribal Women Dairy Co-operatives. 

c) Tentative target preparation & principles of collection of application. 

Sl No Name of the Block Target fixed for 

application 

Achievement 

1 Nuapada 20 84 

2 Komna 20 47 

3 Khariar 20 21 

4 Sinapali 20 16 

5 Boden 20 5 

d) Preparation of farmers data base (Attached in Excel sheet) 

VI. Supplementation of Mineral Mixture under RKVY. 

a) Distribution of balance quantity mineral mixture.   Nil 

b) Collection of farmers share and deposit.               Nil 



c) Data base preparation of the beneficiaries by CDVOs for Non-Dcs beneficiaries. DCS 

Member 163 

                      Non DCS Member 71     Total   : 234 

VII. Geo-Tagging of asset under RKVY. Geo tagged : 45 

VIII. Risk Management of Livestock Insurance for the year 2016-17. 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of 

Districts 

Target 

Achievement 
Policy 

Bond 

Received 

No. of Policy Bond 

Pending 

LA SA Total LA SA Total 

 
Nuapada 1000 3500 4500 1113 2582 3695 All Nil 

 

IX. Settlement of Death Claim for the year 2016-17 

     
Sl. No. Name of Districts 

Death Claim Filed Death Claim Settled Death Claim Un-Settled 

LA SA Total LA SA Total LA SA Total 

 
Nuapada 13 31 44 0 7 7 13 24 37 

2. Poultry Development: 

I. Physical and financial achievement of Backyard Poultry Programme in Drought and Pest affected 

district of the state.\ 

Sl.No            Target                           Achievement 

 No of 

beneficiaries 

No of 

chicks to 

be 

supplied 

Amount No of 

beneficiaries 

No of chicks 

supplied 

Amount 

 2575 128750 57,93,750 80 4000 Rs 1,80,000 

 

3. Fodder Development. 

I. Perennial Fodder Cultivation in farmers land 2016-17  

 

I. Perennial Fodder Cultivation in farmers land 2017-18  

 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of 

Districts 

Physical Target & 

Achievement 

Financial Target & 

Achievement  
Farmers 

Benefitted 
Target Achievement Target Achievement 

1 Nuapada 12.5 Ac 12.5 Ac 150000 126000          11 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of 

Districts 

Physical Target & 

Achievement 

Financial Target & 

Achievement  
Farmers 

Benefitted 
Target Achievement Target Achievement 

1 Nuapada 12.5 Ac 3 Ac 150000         ____          3 



II.  

Sl. 

No. 

Name of the 

 activities 

Total No. of 

District. 

No. of dist. 

submitted 

Remarks. 

1 Selection of  Beneficiary List in drought  

& Pest affected districts. 

25 11 Submitted 

2 Hand driven Chaff cutter 30 13 Submitted by mail Vide letter no 719 dt 

31.03.18 To DD, Fodder. 

 

3 DLRC formation 30 01 Nil 

4 ILRI progress  report 30 14 Report submitted by mail on  

Dt 03.04.2018 vide letter no 729 

 dt 03.04.2018. 

 

5 Formation of Fodder Co-operative 20  NIL Nil 

6 Selection of Lead Farmer(ILRI) for  

development of Fodder Nursery. 

60 NIL Nil 

4. Collection & Deposit of user charges under SPAD& OLRDS. 

 Amount Collected in Rs Amount 

Deposited in Rs 

Remarks 

OLRDS 444540 444540  

SPAD 646285 443585 Rs 202700(Expd. on transportation of medicines) 

5. Small Animal Development. 

I. Geo-Tagging of Goat/Sheep in NMPS scheme for the year 2015-16 (phase 1 to 3) and 2016-17 (phase 4) 

for all 30 districts (except CDVOs Bhadrak, Jharsuguda & Puri was completed the Geo-Tagging. 

2015-16 

Sl. 

no 

Name of the 

beneficiary 

Category Village Block Unit size Geo tagged 

yes/no 

     (Phase II)      

1 Basudev Dharua ST Kanakpur Boden 50+3 Yes 

2 Bikram Sa OBC Budhipadar Boden 50+3 Yes 

3 Durjan Majhi ST Sarabong Nuapada 50+3 Yes 

4 Anur Majhi ST Bhaludunguri Khariar 50+3 Yes 

5 Baidyanath Majhi ST Mandiarucha Sinapali 50+3 Yes 

6 Tularam Sabar ST Gudbheli Khariar 50+3 Yes 

7 Gadadhar Bhoi OBC Chandopala Komna 50+3 Yes 

8 Thakur ram Majhi ST Lanjimar Nuapada 50+3 Yes 

9 Sudarsan Dal ST Khaira Boden 50+3 No 

10 Laxman Rout OBC Dharamsagar Komna 50+3 Yes 

      (Phase IV)      

1 Jayram Sahu OBC Bishibahal Komna 50+3 Yes 

2 Ganesh Nag OBC Gambhariguda Sinapali 50+3 No 

2016-17 

Sl. 

no 

Name of the 

beneficiary 

Categor

y 

Village Block Unit size Geo tagged 

yes/no 

         Nil    

5. Selection of beneficiary for the scheme “Small Scale Sheep/Goat Farming” for the   year. 

2018-19               Selection of beneficiary is under process. 


