Annual Report Return of O/o C.D.V.O, Nuapada for the year 2017-18

1. Dairy Development.

I. Review on Artificial Insemination for the year 2017-18

Sl. No.	Name of the district	Annual AI Target for 2017-18	Achievement during 2017-18	% of Achievement	No. of Progenies born
1	Nuapada	28317	22382	79	6141

II. Review on Vaccination for the year 2017-18

SI.	DISTRI	HS	S V	% of	ВQ	V	% of	AS	SV	% of	THEI	LERI	% of
N 0.	СТ	Targ et	Achv .	Ach v.	Targ et	Ach v.	Ach v.	Targ et	Ach v.	Ach v.	Targ et	Ach v.	Ach v.
1	Nuapad a	1800 00	1570 50	87	1290 00	945 50	73	1000 00	932 00	93	2325	225	10

BRU LI		% of	FN (Sn Anii	nall	% of	(La	AD arge mal)	% of	AI	RV	% of	EN	NT	% of	GO PC		% of A
Tar get	Ac hv.	Ac hv.	Tar get	Ac hv.	Ac hv.	Tar get	Ac hv.	Ac hv.	Tar get	Ac hv.	Ac hv.	Tar get	Ac hv.	Ac hv.	Tar get	Ac hv.	ch v.
500	28 0	56	45000	15580	35	300000	146460	49	163 0	46 2	28	37000	17500	47	35000	47200	135

PPI	RV	% of	R 2	B	% of	RD F1		% of	OTHE	TOT Vaccir		Total % of .
Targ	Ach	Ach	Targ	Ach	Ach	Targ	Ach	Ach	R	Targe	Achv	Vaccinati
et	v.	v.	et	v.	v.	et	v.	v.		t	•	on
9000 0	4210 0	47	8500 0	5960 0	70	2125 0	1600	8		10267 05	6758 07	66%

III. Control programme on FMD.

a) Completion Certificate of 2nd round of FMD vaccination from all CDVOs.

For Large Animal

Sl.No	Year	No of Round	Date of commencement of round	Date of completion of round	Eligible LA population of dist.	LA population covered under FMD	LA population left over						
						vaccination							
1	2016- 17	1 st	17.10.2016	20.01.2017	151800	147610	4190						
2	2017- 18	2nd	21.04.2017	20.01.2018	151800	127460	24340						
3	2018- 19	3rd	01.03.2018	Continuing	151800	20000	131800						

For Small animal

			_				
Sl.No	Year	No of Round	Date of commencement of round	Date of completion of round	Eligible SA population of dist.	SA population covered under FMD vaccination	SA population left over
1	2016- 17	1 st	Oct-16	Dec 16	80772	40290	40482
2	2017- 18	2nd	April-17	Jan-18	80772	20580	60192
3	2018- 19	3rd	March-18	continuing	80772	700	80072

IV. Anthrax-CP

- a) Vaccination status of ASV for 19 endemic districts.
- b) Supply and utilisation of ASV vaccine up to 31.03.2018. No of ASV supplied to field in doses: 96000 No of ASV utilised up to 31.03.2018: 93200

V. Development of cold chain facilities in LAC and Block level.

a) Requirement of CDVOs.

Sl.No	Total no of	5	Total no. Of LACs		Total
	νπανDs	facility	LACS	facility	requirement
	08	08	51	22	29

b) Repair and procurement of refrigerators etc.

S1.	Year	Amount received	Expenditure	Balance	Remarks
No					
1	2013-14	1,80,000	1,80,000	Nil	
2	2014-15	2,00,000	1,52,250	47,750	Balance amount is under process to purchase freeze.

DEDS

a) Sanction for induction of dairy cows for the year 2017-18.

(Submitted to Directorate on dated 19.04.18 vide letter no 867 by mail)

- b) Priority to Tribal Women Dairy Co-operatives.
- c) Tentative target preparation & principles of collection of application.

Sl No	Name of the Block	Target fixed for	Achievement
		application	
1	Nuapada	20	84
2	Komna	20	47
3	Khariar	20	21
4	Sinapali	20	16
5	Boden	20	5

d) Preparation of farmers data base (Attached in Excel sheet)

VI. Supplementation of Mineral Mixture under RKVY.

- a) Distribution of balance quantity mineral mixture. Nil
- b) Collection of farmers share and deposit. Nil

 c) Data base preparation of the beneficiaries by CDVOs for Non-Dcs beneficiaries. DCS Member 163

Non DCS Member 71 Total : 234

- VII. Geo-Tagging of asset under RKVY. Geo tagged : 45
- VIII. Risk Management of Livestock Insurance for the year 2016-17.

Sl. No.	Name of Districts	Target			А	chieve	nent	Policy Bond	No. of Policy Bond
		LA	SA	Total	LA	SA	Total	Received	Pending
	Nuapada	1000	3500	4500	1113	2582	3695	All	Nil

IX. Settlement of Death Claim for the year 2016-17

SI No	Name of Districts	Death Claim Filed			Death Claim Settled			Death Claim Un-Settled		
Sl. No.		LA	SA	Total	LA	SA	Total	LA	SA	
	Nuapada	13	31	44	0	7	7	13	24	

2. Poultry Development:

I. Physical and financial achievement of Backyard Poultry Programme in Drought and Pest affected district of the state.\

Sl.No	Target			Achievement				
	No of beneficiaries		Amount	No of beneficiaries	No of chicks supplied	Amount		
		be supplied						
	2575	128750	57,93,750	80	4000	Rs 1,80,000		

3. Fodder Development.

I. Perennial Fodder Cultivation in farmers land 2016-17

Sl. No.	Name of Districts	-	al Target & ievement	Financial Target & Achievement		Farmers
		Target	Achievement	Target	Achievement	Benefitted
1	Nuapada	12.5 Ac	12.5 Ac	150000	126000	11

I. Perennial Fodder Cultivation in farmers land 2017-18

Sl. No.	Name of Districts	Physical Target & Achievement		Financial Target & Achievement		Farmers
		Target	Achievement	Target	Achievement	Benefitted
1	Nuapada	12.5 Ac	3 Ac	150000		3

Sl. No.	Name of the activities	Total No. of District.	No. of dist. submitted	Remarks.
1	Selection of Beneficiary List in drought & Pest affected districts.	25	11	Submitted
2	Hand driven Chaff cutter	30	13	Submitted by mail Vide letter no 31.03.18 To DD, Fodder.
3	DLRC formation	30	01	Nil
4	ILRI progress report	30	14	Report submitted by mail on Dt 03.04.2018 vide letter no 729 dt 03.04.2018.
5	Formation of Fodder Co-operative	20	NIL	Nil
6	Selection of Lead Farmer(ILRI) for development of Fodder Nursery.	60	NIL	Nil

4. Collection & Deposit of user charges under SPAD& OLRDS.

	Amount Collected in Rs	Amount Deposited in Rs	Remarks
OLRDS	444540	444540	
SPAD	646285	443585	Rs 202700(Expd. on transportation of medicines)

5. Small Animal Development.

I. Geo-Tagging of Goat/Sheep in NMPS scheme for the year 2015-16 (phase 1 to 3) and 2016-17 (phase 4) for all 30 districts (except CDVOs Bhadrak, Jharsuguda & Puri was completed the Geo-Tagging. 2015-16

S1.	Name of the	Category	Village	Block	Unit size	Geo tagged
no	beneficiary					yes/no
	(Phase II)					
1	Basudev Dharua	ST	Kanakpur	Boden	50+3	Yes
2	Bikram Sa	OBC	Budhipadar	Boden	50+3	Yes
3	Durjan Majhi	ST	Sarabong	Nuapada	50+3	Yes
4	Anur Majhi	ST	Bhaludunguri	Khariar	50+3	Yes
5	Baidyanath Majhi	ST	Mandiarucha	Sinapali	50+3	Yes
6	Tularam Sabar	ST	Gudbheli	Khariar	50+3	Yes
7	Gadadhar Bhoi	OBC	Chandopala	Komna	50+3	Yes
8	Thakur ram Majhi	ST	Lanjimar	Nuapada	50+3	Yes
9	Sudarsan Dal	ST	Khaira	Boden	50+3	No
10	Laxman Rout	OBC	Dharamsagar	Komna	50+3	Yes
	(Phase IV)					
1	Jayram Sahu	OBC	Bishibahal	Komna	50+3	Yes
2	Ganesh Nag	OBC	Gambhariguda	Sinapali	50+3	No
2016-	-17	•		•		

S1.	Name	of	the	Categor	Village	Block	Unit size	Geo tagged
no	beneficiary			у				yes/no
				Nil				

5. Selection of beneficiary for the scheme "Small Scale Sheep/Goat Farming" for the year.

2018-19 Selection of beneficiary is under process.

II.